RECYCLABLES HANDLING & RECOVERY FACILITY ANNUAL REPORT

(If you need assistance filling out this form please email swmfannualreport@dec.ny.gov or call 518-402-8678.)

Complete and submit this form by March 1, 2023.

This annual report is for the year of operation from January 01, 2022 to December 31,
2022 SECTION 1 — GENERAL INFORMATION

FACILITY INFORMATION
FACILITY NAME:

Casella Recycling

FACILITY LOCATION ADDRESS: FACILITY CITY: STATE: ZIP CODE:

3555 County Road 49 Stanley NY 14561

FACILITY TOWN: FACILITY COUNTY: FACILITY PHONE NUMBER:

Seneca Ontario (585)360-0775

FACILITY NYS PLANNING UNIT: Alistof NYS Planning Units can be found at the end of this report). NYSDEC

Ontario County REGION #: 8

360 PERMIT #: Referto DEC DATE ISSUED: DATE EXPIRES: NYS DEC ACTIVITY CODE OR

Permit REGISTRATION NUMBER:(Refer to

N/A N/A N/A DEC Registration 35|03

FACILITY CONTACT: public CONTACT PHONE CONTACT FAX NUMBER:
: " private NUMBER:

Jim Snyder, General Manager (585)360.0775 N/A

CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS: jim_Snyder@Case"a_Com
OWNER INFORMATION

OWNER NAME: OWNER PHONE NUMBER: OWNER FAX NUMBER:

Casella Waste Svs of Ontario / Ontario Cty ~ (802)775-0325 / (585)396-4400 N / A

OWNER ADDRESS: OWNERCITY: STATE: ZIP CODE:
25 Greens Hill Lane / 20 Ontario Street Rutland / Canadaigua VT/NY 05701/14424
OWNER CONTACT: OWNER CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS:

Jim Snyder / Christopher DeBolt jim.snyder@casella.com / christopher.debolt@co.ontario.ny
OPERATOR INFORMATION

OPERATOR NAME: same asowner public

Casella Waste Services of Ontario, LLC * private
PREFERENCES

Preferred address to receive correspondence: Facility location address Owneraddress

" Other(provide) 15 Casella Waste Services of Ontario, LLC, 1875 Route 5& 20, Stanley, NY 14561
Preferred email address: Facility Contact Owner Contact

* Other(provide): Please include both facility contact and owner contact emails on correspondence.
Preferred individual to receive correspondence: Facility Contact Owner Contact

" Other(provide): plegse include both facility contact and owner contact on correspondence.

Did you operate in 2022? * Yes; Complete this form.
No; Complete and submit Sections 1 and 11. If you no longer plan to operate and wish

to relinquish your permit/registration associated with this solid waste management activity, also complete the “Inactive
Solid Waste Management Facility or Activity Notification Form” located at: http://www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/52706.html .
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SECTION 6 - UNAUTHORIZED SOLID WASTE
Has unauthorized solid waste been received at the facility during the reporting period?

E]Yes E] No If yes, give information below for each incident (attach additional sheets if necessary :

Date Received Type Received Date Disposed Disposal Method & Location

SECTION 7 - COST ESTIMATES AND FINANCIAL ASSURANCE DOCUMENTS

Are there required cost estimates and financial assurance documents for closure?

EIYes EI No If yes, attach additional sheets reflecting annual adjustments for inflation and any changes to the
Closure Plan?

SECTION 8 - PROBLEMS

Were any problems encountered during the reporting period (e.g., specific occurrences which have led to changes in
facility procedures)?

E]Yes E] No If yes, attach additional sheets identifying each problem and the methods for resolution of the
problem.

SECTION 9 - CHANGES

Were there any changes from approved reports, plans, specifications, and permit conditions?

E]Yes E] No If yes, attach additional sheets identifying changes with a justification for each change.

SECTION 10 - PERMIT/CONSENT ORDER REPORTING REQUIREMENTS

Are there any additional permit/consent order reporting requirements not covered by the previous sections of this
form?

E]Yes E] No If yes, attach additional sheets identifying the reporting requirements with their respective
responses.
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SECTION 11 - SIGNATURE AND DATE BY OWNER OR OPERATOR

Owner or Operator must sign, date and submit one completed form to the appropriate Regional Office (See attachment for
Regional Office addresses, email addresses and Materials Management Contacts).

The Owner or Operator must also submit one copy by email, fax or mail to:

New York State Department of Environmental
Conservation Division of Materials Management
Bureau of Solid Waste Management
625 Broadway
Albany, New York 12233-
7260 Fax 518-402-9041
Email address: SWMFannualreport@dec.ny.gov

| certify, under penalty of law, that the data and other information identified in this report have been prepared under my
direction and supervision in compliance with a system designed fo ensure that qualified personnel properly and accurately
gather and evaluate this information. | am aware that any false statement | make in such report is punishable pursuant to
section 71-2703(2) of the Environmental Conservation Law and section 210.45 of the Penal Law.

qg///—/ ?erl'w%

Signature Dgte |
Jim Sriyder General Manager
Name (Print or Type) Title (Print or Type)

jim.snyder@casella.com
Email (Print or Type)

3555 County Road 49 Stanley
Address City

NY 14561 (585,360 0775
State and Zip Phone Number

aTTAcHMENTS: [ vEs L1 no

Reprinted (12/22)



ATTACHMENT A
Service Area of Material Received

Ontario Recycling Inbound Material Origin Report CY 2022

Janury 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022

Planning Unit County Material Tons
Allegany County AN - Allegany
Comingled Containers 0.00
Comingled Paper 20.50
Single Stream 0.00
Various Industrial Recycling 1.73
Various Industrial Recycling 0.00
Total 22.23
Cayuga County CA - Cayuga
Comingled Containers 6.51
Comingled Paper 1,056.48
Single Stream 1,968.96
Various Industrial Recycling 11.84
Various Industrial Recycling 497.34
Total 3,541.13
Chemung County CG - Chemung
Comingled Containers 0.00
Comingled Paper 606.16
Single Stream 4,557.84
Various Industrial Recycling 15.33
Various Industrial Recycling 160.86
Total 5,340.19
Chautauqua County CH - Chautauqua
Comingled Containers 10.90
Comingled Paper 0.00
Single Stream 105.44
Various Industrial Recycling 0.00
Various Industrial Recycling 0.00
Total 116.34
Cattaraugus County CS - Cattaraugus
Comingled Containers 0.00
Comingled Paper 0.00
Single Stream 2,480.47
Various Industrial Recycling 0.00
Various Industrial Recycling 0.00
Total 2,480.47
Northeast-Southtowns Solid EE - Erie
Waste Management Board Comingled Containers 0.00
(NEST) Comingled Paper 0.00
Single Stream 3,241.85
Various Industrial Recycling 3.33
Various Industrial Recycling 301.05
Total 3,546.23
GLOW Region Solid Waste Genesee
Management Committee Comingled Containers 10.95
Comingled Paper 0.00
Single Stream 0.00
Various Industrial Recycling 0.00
Various Industrial Recycling 0.00
Total 10.95
Development Auythority of the Jefferson
North Country (DANC) Comingled Containers 0.00
Comingled Paper 0.00
Single Stream 0.00
Various Industrial Recycling 0.00
Various Industrial Recycling 242.94
Total 242.94
GLOW Region Solid Waste LN - Livingston
Management Committee Comingled Containers 42.42
Comingled Paper 156.93
Single Stream 307.86
Various Industrial Recycling 0.00
Various Industrial Recycling 166.59
Total 673.80
Monroe County ME - Monroe
Comingled Containers 0.78
Comingled Paper 94.70
Single Stream 4,408.87
Various Industrial Recycling 8.05
Various Industrial Recycling 170.12
Total 4,682.52
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ATTACHMENT A
Service Area of Material Received

Planning Unit County Material Tons
Onondaga County OA - Onandaga
Comingled Containers 15.02
Comingled Paper 0.80
Single Stream 0.00
Various Industrial Recycling 0.00
Various Industrial Recycling 24.01
Total 39.83
Ontario County 0O - Ontario
Comingled Containers 366.14
Comingled Paper 745.67
Single Stream 5,434.29
Various Industrial Recycling 52.39
Various Industrial Recycling 657.48
Total 7,255.97
PA PT - Potter
Comingled Containers 0.00
Comingled Paper 0.00
Single Stream 292.67
Various Industrial Recycling 0.00
Various Industrial Recycling 0.00
Total 292.67
Seneca County SC - Seneca
Comingled Containers 0.00
Comingled Paper 52.49
Single Stream 1,892.43
Various Industrial Recycling 0.00
Various Industrial Recycling 0.00
Total 1,944.92
Steuben County SN - Steuben
Comingled Containers 150.46
Comingled Paper 0.00
Single Stream 1,760.50
Various Industrial Recycling 0.00
Various Industrial Recycling 333.71
Total 2,244.67
Schuyler County SR - Schuyler
Comingled Containers 4.36
Comingled Paper 4.70
Single Stream 114.47
Various Industrial Recycling 0.00
Various Industrial Recycling 58.03
Total 181.56
St Lawrence ST - ST Lawrence
Comingled Containers 0.00
Comingled Paper 0.00
Single Stream 486.64
Various Industrial Recycling 0.00
Various Industrial Recycling 0.00
Total 486.64
Tompkins County TS - Tompkins
Comingled Containers 0.00
Comingled Paper 0.00
Single Stream 10,368.31
Various Industrial Recycling 0.00
Various Industrial Recycling 35.47
Total 10,403.78
Wayne County WE - Wayne
Comingled Containers 72.59
Comingled Paper 48.83
Single Stream 1,831.60
Various Industrial Recycling 31.83
Various Industrial Recycling 945.98
Total 2,930.83
Yates County YS - Yates
Comingled Containers 0.55
Comingled Paper 185.32
Single Stream 801.57
Various Industrial Recycling 0.00
Various Industrial Recycling 775.86
Total 1,763.30
Total 49,218.25
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ATTACHMENT B
Ontario MRF Recycling

Outbound Destination by Material

1/1/2022 - 12/31/2022

Location by Material

Acetal
Monroe Co., NY
Aluminum
Cohoes NY
Genesee Co., NY
Monroe Co., NY
Boxboard
W Virginia
Pennsylvania
Cardboard
Maryland
Monroe Co., NY
New Jersey
Niagara Falls NY
Quebec, Canada
HDPE colored
Ontario Co., NY
Alabama
Monroe Co., NY
Ohio
HDPE Mixed
Alabama
HDPE Natural
Alabama
LDPE
Monroe Co., NY
LDPE rolls
Monroe Co., NY
Mixed Glass
Ontario Co., NY
Mixed Paper
New Jersey
Niagara Falls NY
Ohio
Quebec, Canada
W Virginia
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Tons

2.18
2.18
223.92
17.84
1.71
204.37
348.96
248.97
99.99
18,146.18
153.05
547.15
14,871.90
2,019.30
554.78
1,374.60
197.20
364.56
553.74
259.10
18.24
18.24
587.46
587.46
1.86
1.86
1.67
1.67
7,255.94
7,255.94
12,846.89
4,899.19
42.32
5,965.38
1,765.36
174.64



ATTACHMENT B
Ontario MRF Recycling

Outbound Destination by Material

1/1/2022 - 12/31/2022

Location by Material

Mixed Plastics
New Jersey
Mylar film
White Plains NY
Pete
Georgia
Monroe Co., NY
North Carolina
Quebec, Canada
Pete regrind
White Plains NY
PETG
Monroe Co., NY
Poly Propylene
Monroe Co., NY
Ontario Co., NY
Residue
Ontario Co., NY
Rigid Plastics
Alabama
Missouri
Ontario Co., NY
Quebec, Canada
South Carolina
White Plains NY
SBS Heavily printed
Georgia
Massachusetts
SBS unprinted
Georgia
Scrap metal
Genesee Co., NY
Shrink Wrap
Monroe Co., NY
Ontario Co., NY
Tin
Genesee Co., NY
Monroe Co., NY

Grand Total
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Tons

489.43
489.43
13.36
13.36
1,436.33
401.20
23.01
908.08
104.04
14.51
14.51
0.53
0.53
222.10
180.99
41.11
3,981.49
3,981.49
218.01
12.08
76.93
56.48
20.82
22.15
29.55
420.45
21.30
399.15
20.51
20.51
301.11
301.11
6.13
1.93
4.20
1,295.93
821.98
473.95

49,227.79



